PHC4

Hospitalizations Related to Sepsis
July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023

County of

Residence

Statewide
Adams
Allegheny
Armstrong
Beaver
Bedford
Berks
Blair
Bradford
Bucks
Butler
Cambria
Cameron
Carbon
Centre
Chester
Clarion
Clearfield
Clinton
Columbia
Crawford
Cumberland
Dauphin
Delaware
Elk

Erie
Fayette
Forest
Franklin
Fulton
Greene
Huntingdon
Indiana
Jefferson
Juniata

Hospitalizations

119,263
1,301
8,110

460
1,120
402
4,685
1,170
566
7,089
1,186
1,518
26
1,139
860
2,653
201
591
413
707
521
2,165
2,243
6,123
185
1,570
1,685
43
1,915
74
173
289
1,004
270
308

Rate of hospitalizations
per 10,000 residents
(age 18 and older)
115.5
152.7
80.9
87.1
83.4
104.6
139.4
121.3
120.3
136.3
74.6
143.0
71.0
213.4
66.0
62.2
67.6
92.4
137.3
134.5
79.2
101.9
99.4
136.6
74.6
74.2
165.0
67.3
154.9
62.9
61.9
81.6
151.1
77.8
168.2

This analysis was limited to Pennsylvania general acute care hospitals.

Rates were calculated using PHC4 inpatient discharge data and US Census Bureau population data.

NR: Not reported due to low volume.
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PHC4

Hospitalizations Related to Sepsis
July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023

County of

Residence

Lackawanna
Lancaster
Lawrence
Lebanon
Lehigh
Luzerne
Lycoming
McKean
Mercer
Mifflin
Monroe
Montgomery
Montour
Northampton
Northumberland
Perry
Philadelphia
Pike

Potter
Schuylkill
Snyder
Somerset
Sullivan
Susquehanna
Tioga

Union
Venango
Warren
Washington
Wayne
Westmoreland
Wyoming
York

Hospitalizations

2,819
2,982
678
1,961
3,539
3,606
1,283
233
872
650
1,820
7,807
232
4,048
1,131
419
15,908
291
106
2,331
422
630
56
234
269
262
411
594
1,437
330
4,182
319
4,636

Rate of hospitalizations
per 10,000 residents
(age 18 and older)
164.4
69.5
99.5
175.1
121.0
138.6
143.1
72.5
98.4
181.3
1345
114.0
159.7
158.3
155.1
114.0
129.5
57.7
81.3
202.1
135.4
105.3
106.0
75.1
81.5
76.1
101.0
194.4
84.8
77.0
144.5
151.3
127.8

This analysis was limited to Pennsylvania general acute care hospitals.

Rates were calculated using PHC4 inpatient discharge data and US Census Bureau population data.

NR: Not reported due to low volume.
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