Hospitalizations Related to Sepsis July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023

County of Residence	Hospitalizations	
	Number	Rate of hospitalizations per 10,000 residents (age 18 and older)
Statewide	119,263	115.5
Adams	1,301	152.7
Allegheny	8,110	80.9
Armstrong	460	87.1
Beaver	1,120	83.4
Bedford	402	104.6
Berks	4,685	139.4
Blair	1,170	121.3
Bradford	566	120.3
Bucks	7,089	136.3
Butler	1,186	74.6
Cambria	1,518	143.0
Cameron	26	71.0
Carbon	1,139	213.4
Centre	860	66.0
Chester	2,653	62.2
Clarion	201	67.6
Clearfield	591	92.4
Clinton	413	137.3
Columbia	707	134.5
Crawford	521	79.2
Cumberland	2,165	101.9
Dauphin	2,243	99.4
Delaware	6,123	136.6
Elk	185	74.6
Erie	1,570	74.2
Fayette	1,685	165.0
Forest	43	67.3
Franklin	1,915	154.9
Fulton	74	62.9
Greene	173	61.9
Huntingdon	289	81.6
Indiana	1,004	151.1
Jefferson	270	77.8
Juniata	308	168.2

This analysis was limited to Pennsylvania general acute care hospitals. Rates were calculated using PHC4 inpatient discharge data and US Census Bureau population data.

NR: Not reported due to low volume.



Hospitalizations Related to Sepsis July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023

	Hospitalizations	
County of Residence	Number	Rate of hospitalizations per 10,000 residents (age 18 and older)
Lackawanna	2,819	164.4
Lancaster	2,982	69.5
Lawrence	678	99.5
Lebanon	1,961	175.1
Lehigh	3,539	121.0
Luzerne	3,606	138.6
Lycoming	1,283	143.1
McKean	233	72.5
Mercer	872	98.4
Mifflin	650	181.3
Monroe	1,820	134.5
Montgomery	7,807	114.0
Montour	232	159.7
Northampton	4,048	158.3
Northumberland	1,131	155.1
Perry	419	114.0
Philadelphia	15,908	129.5
Pike	291	57.7
Potter	106	81.3
Schuylkill	2,331	202.1
Snyder	422	135.4
Somerset	630	105.3
Sullivan	56	106.0
Susquehanna	234	75.1
Tioga	269	81.5
Union	262	76.1
Venango	411	101.0
Warren	594	194.4
Washington	1,437	84.8
Wayne	330	77.0
Westmoreland	4,182	144.5
Wyoming	319	151.3
York	4,636	127.8

This analysis was limited to Pennsylvania general acute care hospitals. Rates were calculated using PHC4 inpatient discharge data and US Census Bureau population data.

NR: Not reported due to low volume.

